TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iceland Seafood Corporation		03/18/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samband of Iceland Corporation
Street Address:	190 Enterprise Drive
City:	Newport News
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78508175	BLUE ICE
Registration Number:	2914913	CAPE CRUNCHERS
Serial Number:	76604230	CAPE CRUNCHERS
Registration Number:	2020834	COOL CATS
Registration Number:	2185275	COUNTRY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1130936	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	1109546	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	1093896	
Registration Number:	864317	DOLPHIN SEAFOODS
Registration Number:	2213202	ELEGANT ENTREES
Registration Number:	2787405	FIESTA FUNDITOS
Registration Number:	2832826	FIESTA FUNDITOS
Registration Number:	1357431	FRESH-FORM'D FILLETS
Registration Number:	1129022	ICELAND CRUNCHIES
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0224

Registration Number:	2054221	ICELAND DELIGHTS
Serial Number:	76545315	ICELAND ORGANIC
Registration Number:	1323937	ICELANDER FORM'D FILLETS
Registration Number:	2713792	ICELAND SEAFOOD SETTING THE STANDARD FOR QUALITY SINCE 1951
Registration Number:	2013560	ISLAND
Serial Number:	76624502	MARKET BAY
Registration Number:	875277	NORSEA
Serial Number:	76600794	RED HOT REDFISH
Registration Number:	1972918	SAMBAND
Serial Number:	78608490	
Serial Number:	74682209	SAMBAND OF ICELAND
Registration Number:	2061676	SEAFIT
Registration Number:	2336312	SEAFIT
Registration Number:	2339446	SEASIDE
Registration Number:	1872667	SIGNATURE GRILLS SEASONED & SEARED FISHFILLETS
Registration Number:	1481742	TASTE 'N CRUNCH
Registration Number:	2719672	THE COD SQUAD
Registration Number:	2479537	THE COD SQUAD'S FRIDAY NIGHT FISH FRY
Serial Number:	76503223	THE FISH THAT BREAKS THE RULES
Registration Number:	2886077	TILAPIA TONIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4161

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas A. Rettew
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Rettew
Signature:	/Douglas A. Rettew/
Date:	04/22/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=0004009#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0225

C	'ANIA DEPARTME! DRPORATION BUR	EAU
Articles	of Amendment-Dor (15 Pa.C.S.)	
Ilog 29	× Business Corporation	(6 1915)
162871	Nonprofit Corporation	(§ 5915)
Name		Document will be returned to the
Donna M. Laughlin		name and address you enter to the left.
500 World Trade Center		
Norfolk, VA 23510	Zin Code	·
: \$70·		t of State on MAR 18 2005
	Filed in the Departmen	t of State on TIAN 10 ZUUS
	Ved.	Ch. Cantai
	Secret	ary of the Commonwealth
	L	<u></u>
In compliance with the requirementing to amend its articles, hereby states	its of the applicable provisi	ons (relating to articles of amendment), the und
		the state of the s
The name of the corneration is: Iceland Seafood Corporation	the transfer of the second second	
		3.7
2. The (a) address of this corporation	s current registered office	in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its
commercial registered office pro- correct the following information (a) Number and Street	to conform to the records of	
(a) Number and Street	Citv	State Zio County
(b) Name of Commercial Regist	ered Office Provider	County
c/o Corporation Service Company		- Dauphin
T	·	
3. The statute by or under which it w	as incorporated: Article	VIII
4. The date of its incorporation: 1/5	777	
		The second secon
5. Check, and if appropriate complet	a new of the following:	
X The amendment shall be effecti	ve upon filing these Article	s of Amendment in the Department of State. st Hour
	e upon filing these Article	at
	e upon filing these Article	at
	e upon filing these Article	at
	e upon filing these Article	at
The amendment shall be effecti	e upon filing these Article	at
The amendment shall be effecti	e upon filing these Article	at
The amendment shall be effective the street of the street of the following.	ze upon filing these Article ve on: Date	at Hour
The amendment shall be effective the street of the street of the following.	ze upon filing these Article ve on: Date	at
The amendment shall be effective to the control of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a).	the upon filing these Article te on: Date Date	at Hour Hour Fres pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment shall be effective to the control of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a).	the upon filing these Article te on: Date Date	at Hour
The amendment shall be effecti CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X The amendment was adopted by	the shareholders or membi	at Hour Hour Fres pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment shall be effective to the control of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by 7. Check and if appropriate, complete the complete that t	the shareholders or member the board of directors purs	at Hour Hour res pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § uant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
The amendment shall be effective to the complete that the complete	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors pursue one of the following:	at Hour Hou
The amendment shall be effective to the amendment shall be effective to the shall be effective t	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors pursue one of the following:	at Hour Hour res pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § uant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
The amendment shall be effective amendment shall be effective to the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by The amendment adopted by the local Seafood Corporation Corporation. The amendment adopted by the Iceland Seafood Corporation.	the shareholders or membrate one of the following: to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its	at Hour Hou
The amendment shall be effective amendment shall be effective amendment was adopted by the local amendment adopted by the local amendment adopted by the local and Saafood Corporation Corporation.	the shareholders or membrate one of the following: to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its	at Hour Hou
The amendment shall be effective to the complete that the complete	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors purse one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its corporation is set forth in full corporation is set forth in full	at Hour Hou
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors purse to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full shareholders:	at Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour His pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § suant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). It is as follows name to Samband of Iceland It is Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
The amendment shall be effects CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the legisland Seafood Corporation Corporation. The amendment adopted by the chereof.	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors purse to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full shareholders:	at Hour Hou
The amendment shall be effects CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the legisland Seafood Corporation Corporation. The amendment adopted by the chereof.	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors purse to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full shareholders:	at Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour His pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § suant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). It is as follows name to Samband of Iceland It is Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or member the shareholders or member the board of directors purse to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full shareholders:	at Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour His pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § suant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). It is as follows name to Samband of Iceland It is Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or membrate beard of directors pursue one of the following: comporation, set forth in full hereby changes its corporation is set forth in full states and the set forth in full states are the set forth in full stat	at Hour Hou
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or membrate or one of the following: to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full surfaces: tion supersede the original	at Hour Hou
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or membrate or one of the following: to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full surfaces: tion supersede the original	the pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. \$ 1914(a) and (b) or \$ suant to 15 Pa. C.S. \$ 1914(c) or \$ 5914(b). It is as follows name to Samband of Iceland It is Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part or the same to Samband of Iceland It is exhibit A attached hereto and made a part or the same to Samband of Iceland It is as follows attached hereto and made a part or the same to Samband of Iceland It is as follows attached hereto and made a part or the same to Samband of Iceland It is as follows attached hereto and made a part or the same to Samband of Iceland of Iceland or the same to Samband or th
CB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by 5914(a). X. The amendment was adopted by the logistry of the following complex of the foll	the shareholders or membrate or one of the following: to one of the following: corporation, set forth in full hereby changes its orporation is set forth in full surfaces: tion supersede the original	at Hour Hou

corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of MAKCH

Los Season Corporation

Name of Corporation

Title